Contents of the Evidence
sent to LinkedIn

Page 2: Cover email for the letter on 22 August 2022
Page 3 to 44: The letter on 22 August 2022

Page 45 to 49: The reply letter sent via email on 5
September 2022

Page 50 to 51: The letter sent via direct message on
Twitter, on 6 September 2022



Letter attached for Chairman and CEO of LinkedIn and Microsoft

From: compassion@dr.com

To:  jweiner@linkedin.com; rroslansky@linkedin.com; jgraff@linkedin.com; gsachdeva@linkedin.com;
satyan@microsoft.com; clare.barclay@microsoft.com

Date: Monday, 22 August 2022 at 09:16 BST

In strict confidence
22 August 2022
Dear Sir or Madam,

Please kindly forward the attached letter to the Chairman and CEO of LinkedIn
and Microsoft.

The urgent matter concerns wrongful suspension of a well respected support
network's LinkedIn account, which is having devastating impact on thousands of
victims among its 26,000 loyal followers, to the extend they spoke to journalists
and lawyers (evidence supplied in the attached 42-page official letter).

Communities around the world would like LinkedIn and its owner Microsoft to lift
the suspension as a matter of urgency, especially when communities being helped
by the support network are already struggling due to the cost of living crisis, high
inflation and soaring energy bills.

Please assign a Senior Manager to urgently implement the helpful remdies listed
on pages 6 and 7 of the attached letter and notify us via email as your earliest
convenience.

Thank you.

Yours faithfully,

From all of us at Healed by Compassion international health support network
Website:

https://hope-and-compassion.com

Letter.pdf
r&'j 2.2MB



Healed by Compassion
International health support network

PRIVATE &
CONFIDENTIAL

Confidential Letter to:

Mr Jeff Weiner, Executive Chairman of LinkedIn
Mr Ryan Roslansky, CEO of LinkedIn

Mr Josh Graff, Managing, Director of LinkedIn
Ms Gyanda Sachdeva, VP Product Management
Copied to Microsoft, the owner of Linkedin:
Mr Satya Nadella, CEO of Microsoft

Ms Clare Barclay, Microsoft UK CEO
Date: 22 August 2022
Dear Mr Weiner, Mr Roslansky, Mr Gaff and Ms Sachdeva,

Purpose of this letter from loyal customers based on independent legal advice:

We have been loyal customers of LinkedlIn for many years and our LinkedIn account
entitled “Healed by Compassion” has nearly 26,000 followers (among top 5% of LinkedIn
accounts, according to IT and Social Media Experts).

This is an appeal against the mistake of ongoing restrictions on our LinkedIn account by
denying access and making our LinkedIn profile completely invisible to 7 billion people
around the world on the internet since 29 July 2022



Acknowledgement of support from LinkedIln and Microsoft:

We have a combined total of approximately 84,000 followers across all major social media
platforms and thousands of our followers are friends or former colleagues who work in
social media or IT giants, including LinkedIn and its owner Microsoft.

We would like to thank our friends and former colleagues at LinkedIn and its owner
Microsoft for their professional support and expert advice in the issues raised in this letter.

Why the ongoing sanctions were wrongly applied:

We are a well respected international support network, founded in 2010. One of our
functions is to support victims.

Some of the perpetrators and their supporters who wronged the many victims we support
have devoted a lot of resources to smear us, including but not limited to:

1. Asked us (on other social media profiles, via phone, email or in person) to send them
invitations to connect and then report us for unsolicited contact

2. Asked us (on other social media profiles, via phone, email or in person) to send them a
message about volunteer opportunities and then report us for unsolicited contact

Based on independent legal advice, we have supplied the following robust hard
evidence (attached to this cover letter) to confirm the ongoing sanctions against our
multi award winning international support network needs to be immediately lifted as
a matter of urgency:

Evidence number 1 — Detailed facts and information about us and our services for
communities around the world

Below is our website address, which contain key information about our support network.

https://hope-and-compassion.com

In particular, read the Home page and then read About Us, to understand we are well
established.

After that, read the News page for proof all the issues we campaigned for were
successfully won at the regulators or published by mainstream media. The articles
withheld our name pursuant to the Victims Code, which permits evidence to be submitted
anonymously.

We are on numerous social media platforms, which include Twitter, LinkedIn, Tik Tok,
Instagram, Facebook and You Tube.



Evidence number 2 — Our identity known by millions of people around the world

Healed by Compassion is run entirely by volunteers who are victims, since we are all in
ongoing legal battles with the perpetrators, the Victims Code allow us to remain
anonymous. This is why individual volunteers are legally exempt from disclosing their
identities. In line with other support networks of similar size, our group identity “Healed by
Compassion” is known by millions around the world.

If you search our name “Healed by Compassion”, you will see we are at the top of internet
search results.

Our largest social media platform is Twitter, where 40,150 people follow us and monthly
impression often exceed millions.

Below is the web address of our Twitter profile:

https://twitter.com/compassion_heal

Next step:

If the sanctions are not lifted as a matter of urgency, then it leaves us no choice but to ask

our 84,000 social media friends to widely share the distressing matter around the world,
which will reach billions of social media users.

Evidence number 3 — how we helped to boost LinkedIn’s global businesses at
significant level

We have been loyal customers of LinkedIn for many years and helped to boost LinkedIn’s
global businesses at significant level.

We have a combined total of approximately 84,000 followers across all major social media
platforms and have promoted LinkedIn to millions of people around the world on
incalculable and immeasurable occasions.

Our IT Team regularly monitor and record evidence of our LinkedIn account.

We have attached the following 6 pieces of documentary evidence behind this letter.

Page 8 is a screen shot of our LinkedIn account a day before the sanction was applied, it
shows we had 25,837 followers.

Page 9 is a screen shot of our LinkedIn account on 12 June 2022, it shows we earned
41,368 impressions in 1 weeks, which marked our profile in the top 5% of LinkedIn.

Page 10 is a screen shot of our LinkedIn content performance on 16 June 2022, it shows



we earned 617,778 impressions in 1 year.

Page 11 is a screen shot of the top companies where our searchers work on 27 July 2022,
it shows professionals at NHS, MIT, Harvard University, Council of the European Union
and the United Nations regularly view our award winning profile. In fact, many of our
followers on social media are from these and other world renowned organisations.

Page 12 is a screen shot of our LinkedIn log in page on 29 July 2022, it made an
unsubstantiated and unfounded allegation. Our lawyers advised the onus and burden of
proof is on the accuser, since you are making the accusations, you must have valid
evidence. In this case, there were no evidence from you.

Page 13 is a screen shot of our LinkedIn log in page on 6 August 2022, the reason for
denying access was changed to “potential unauthorised access”, which is not true since
the volunteer team remained the same and as a result there was never any kind of
“potential unauthorised access”

Next step:

If the sanctions are not lifted as a matter of urgency, then it leaves us no choice but to ask
our 84,000 social media friends to widely share the distressing matter around the world,
which will reach billions of social media users.

Evidence number 4 — Support from mainstream press and media in 195 countries
around the world

Many of our volunteers are retired journalists and with their help, we have established
good working relationships with mainstream press and media in 195 countries around the
world.

When you visit the News page on our website, you will see proof all the issues we
campaigned for were successfully won at the regulators or published by mainstream
media. The articles withheld our name pursuant to the Victims Code, which permits
evidence to be submitted anonymously.

Lawyers advised we show you the office email addresses of all the editors and senior
journalists we regularly send evidence to. The information for all 195 countries is too
much, so we attached the section for UK for you to see.

Please see pages 14 to 21

Next step:

If the sanctions are not lifted as a matter of urgency, then it leaves us no choice but to

escalate the distressing matter to all the TV stations and newspapers around the world,
who will use broadcast and publish the issue, which affects billions of social media users.



Evidence number 5 — Support from law firms in 195 countries around the world

Many of our volunteers are retired lawyers and with their help, we have established good
working relationships with law firms in 195 countries around the world.

When you visit the top of the News page on our website, you will see proof about a
landmark ruling, which the lawyers helped to win.

Lawyers advised we show you the office email addresses of all the senior lawyers we
regularly refer the victims to. The information for all 195 countries is too much, so we
attached the section for UK for you to see.

Please see pages 21 to 29

Next step:

If the sanctions are not lifted as a matter of urgency, then it leaves us no choice but to
escalate the distressing matter to all the law firms, who will use crowd funding and no win
no fee to fund the lawsuits.

Evidence number 6 — Why individual volunteers are exempt from disclosing their ID
Healed by Compassion is run entirely by volunteers who are victims, since we are all in
ongoing legal battles with the perpetrators, the Victims Code allow us to remain
anonymous. This is why individual volunteers are legally exempt from disclosing their
identities. In line with other support networks of similar size, our group identity “Healed by
Compassion” is known by millions around the world.

Our lawyers advised we send you a summary of the complex legal battles one of our
volunteers (who is also a victim) is going though, so you understand the need to remain
anonymous.

Please see pages 30 to 32

Evidence number 7 — Urgent Judicial Review

Of the 26,000 people who follow our LinkedIn profile, thousands rely on the self-care
advice and inspirations we regularly publish.

One day before the sanction, we published advice on healthy food and healthy lifestyle.
Since we were denied access to our LinkedIn account on 29 July 2022 and when our
profile was made inactive, hundreds of victims contacted us on other social media sites

and via phone, emails and letter to express their shock and to explain the impact on them.

The UK is currently going through “cost of living crisis”, high inflation and soaring energy



bills, thousands of victims rely on the self-care advice and inspirations we regularly
publish.

The lawyers advise if the wrong sanctions are not lifted as your earliest convenience, then
it will leave us no choice but to take a set of legal actions, which include an Urgent Judicial
Review in the High Court.

Please see pages 33 to 35
Evidence number 8 — Emergency Judicial Review

For all the reasons explained above and on previous pages, the lawyers advise if the
wrong sanctions are not lifted as your earliest convenience, then it will leave us no choice
but to take a set of legal actions, which include an Emergency Judicial Review in the High
Court.

Please see pages 36 to 37

Evidence number 9 — Private Prosecution

For all the reasons explained above and on previous pages, the lawyers advise if the
wrong sanctions are not lifted as your earliest convenience, then it will leave us no choice
but to take a set of legal actions, which include a Private Prosecution.

Please see pages 38 to 42

=  Remedies:

1. Please assign this distressing matter to a Senior Manager, who will urgently restore our
LinkedIn account, as soon as it's done, send us a notification either to our email address
registered on LinkedIn or to our professional email address printed below:

compassion@dr.com

2. This letter is a complaint and not “pre-action”, which means it is too early to get your in-
house legal team involved, albeit you may wish to seek their views.

3. As this support network is run entirely by volunteers who are also victims
(understandably all of whom have already suffered enough injustice to last a lifetime),
please ensure your rely is short, polite, not threatening and helps to heal the emotional



wound created by the wrong sanctions (e.g. apology, promise it will never happen again
and assign a Senior Manager whom we can contact if a similar mistake re-occurs in future)

With our very best wishes.

Authorised signature:

s

From all the volunteers at Healed by Compassion

Attachment: Attached behind this page are all the hard evidence
mentioned throughout the letter
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1nfo@ashwoodsohc1tors co. uk, dav1d@asserson co.uk, gill.beckwith@abfoods.com,
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diane.bennett@cadentgas.com,
info@calesolicitors.com, mseaka@calicessolicitors.com, rdmarsha@-calor.co.uk,
lawcentre@ch1889.org, saher@cclc.org.uk, info@campbellchambers.com, mail@campbell-
law.co.uk, mail@rhctlegal.co.uk, kate.dunwoodie@canalrivertrust.org.uk, legal@cancer.org.uk,
shabnam.bashir@Canterbury.gov.uk, jason.jones@capita.co.uk,
arp@capita.co.uk, s.turner@-capitallaw.co.uk, info@capsticks.com, rowan.nattrass@-cef.net,
Legal-AdministrationSupport@cardiff.gov.uk, info@cardinal-solicitors.co.uk,
belinda@careandhealthlaw.com, joanne.flanagan@cqc.org.uk, RJEdgeco@carmarthenshire.gov.uk,
admin@carringtons-solicitors.co.uk, info@-carterjonessolicitors.com, info@carterthomas.co.uk,
helen.fanning@cartwrightking.co.uk, kaizad@cassadys.co.uk, catherine@herries-smith.co.uk,
ostonnard@cesew.org.uk, admin@catosolicitors.uk, mgf@causewaylaw.com,
rehana@caveatsolicitors.com, enquiries@ccwlawsolicitors.co.uk, r.sharma@uk.cdw.com,
nina@cedarconsultancy.co.uk, legalservices-admin@centralbedfordshirecouncil.gov.uk,
jill.hine@cps.gsi.gov.uk, elayne.hill@covlaw.org.uk, emily@appeal.org.uk,
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t.hartland@cjch.co.uk,
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jones@colt.net, Ann.greaves(@basingstoke.gov.uk, imacdonald@batessolicitors.co.uk, mail@bates-

wells.co.uk, webenquiry@battens.co.uk, info@birchallblackburn.co.uk, boris.cetnik@bc-

legal.co.uk, Enquiries@bdbpitmans.com, karen.sproston@beaconlaw.co.uk, reception@beale-

law.com, contact@beardsells.co.uk, misha.nateghi@beazley.com, info@beersllp.com,
paul.shenton@beestonshenton.co.uk, andrew@behr.co.uk, enquiries@belcherfrost.co.uk,

suzanne.holder@belllax.com, jbell@bpkcumbria.co.uk, advice@benhoarebell.co.uk,
KLH@bennett-griffin.co.uk, shane@bentleysolicitors.co.uk, carinna@berensens.co.uk,
t.akram@hstsolicitors.co.uk, info@bglaw.co.uk, berrys.mail@btconnect.com,
info@blakewatersolicitors.com, blvlaw(@btinternet.com, rht@blytheliggins.co.uk,
sarah.watkins@nl.bmalaw.co.uk, kwood@bobbetts.com, info@boeingandwise.com,
info@boltburdonkemp.co.uk, jane.bishop@bishopslaw.com, info@bondturner.com,
abonell@bonellaw.co.uk, tifsolicitors@gmail.com, msh@bosley.co.uk, info@bottonline.co.uk,
tharrhy@bowerbailey.co.uk, mail@boycehatton.co.uk, achalkley@boyesturner.com,
sefton.kwasnik@bpslaw.co.uk, nicola.thomas@brabners.com, Julie.osborne@bracherrawlins.co.uk,

info@brachers.co.uk, info@bradleyandjefferies.co.uk, kevin@bradshaw-legal.co.uk,
lindsevc@tgbaynes.com, georgina@brayfordsolicitors.co.uk. martinoliver@brearleyssolicitors.com
info@brethertons.co.uk, the.square@bhrlaw.co.uk, info@brianbarr.co.uk, info@bmcf.co.uk,

info@bridgesolicitors.co.uk, firm@brighouse-wolff.co.uk, mikeratcliffe@brighouses.co.uk

admin@bttj.com, lex@brittonsol.co.uk, loisbayliss@broadyorkshirelaw.co.uk,
mf@broadgatelegal.co.uk, info@brockbanks.co.uk, bt@brockbanks.co.uk, bt@brockbanks.co.uk,

advice@browells.co.uk, enquiries@brown-barron.co.uk, samantha.bushell@brownturnerross.com,
contactus@brownejacobson.com, enquiries@brrlaw.co.uk, enquiries@bryanandarmstrong.co.uk,

dominique.dewar@bclplaw.com, info@bsgsolicitors.com, joanna.smith@btmk.co.uk

enquiries@buckles-law.co.uk, info@burdward.co.uk, sarahburke@burkeniazi.com,

burketts@btconnect.com, info@burnetts.co.uk, info@burnevylegal.co.uk,
enquiries@burtonandburton.co.uk, barnsley@burywalkers.com, cb@butcher-barlow.co.uk,
ba@butcherandrews.co.uk, info@butterworths-solicitors.co.uk, sbarton@bwlegal.co.uk,

c.carlin@rotherasharp.co.uk, info@cgsolicitors.com, sn@cadmans-solicitors.co.uk

sandra@campbellandcosolicitors.co.uk, shaista@capitalsolicitors.com, info@capsticks.com,
info@bukslondon.co.uk, mail@carltonplacelaw.com, mail@carlyonandson.co.uk,

paulv@carpenterssolicitors.co.uk, chris@candcsolicitors.co.uk, post@cartmells.co.uk,
nicky.mein@cartridgeslaw.co.uk, office@cch-solicitors.co.uk, paul.kininmonth@catteralls.co.uk,

michael.knibbs@cenprolegal.co.uk, emily@appeal.org.uk, nicholasworsnop@chadlaw.co.uk,
akemsley@chancellors.com, rosemary@charles-allotey-solicitors.com, rh@charlesgregory.co.uk,

nia@seriousaccidentsolicitors.co.uk, info@charltonssolicitors.co.uk, bl@charslevharrison.com,

enquiries@chattertons.com, davidwilde@chilcottslaw.com, info@chriskallis.co.uk,

info@christobsolicitors.com, enquiries@city-lawvers.com, info@ck-solicitors.com, office@coles-

miller.co.uk, t.hartland@cjch.co.uk, t.hartland@cjch.co.uk, hello@ch-law.co.uk, ab@cbglaw.co.uk

collins@collinslaw.co.uk, csolegal@aol.com, andrew@mckielegal.co.uk, info@coodes.co.uk,

info@coolebevisllp.com, asiddique@cooley.com, nicholas.sharpe@cshw.co.uk,
Bruce.corrie@corries.co.uk, solicitors@coxhodgetts.uk, lawyers@cozens-hardy.com,
info@crestlegal.com, contact@cripps.co.uk, advice@crosbywoods.co.uk, Vickic@crosse.co.uk,
chris@chrisruddsolicitors.co.uk, ke@cbsolicitors.com, lucy@cwcsolicitors.co.uk,
acurtis@curtislegal.co.uk, tasleem.riaz@curtislaw.co.uk, john.riddett@curwens.co.uk,
enquiries@curzongreen.co.uk, michael.cunnah@cyril-jones.co.uk, michael.cunnah@cyril-

jones.co.uk, david@dgrlaw.co.uk, d.godfrey@rotheras.co.uk, mail@dmd-law.co.uk

info@dnlaw.co.uk, dc@danielcliffordlaw.co.uk, mlowe@daslaw.co.uk, tgwilt@daveylaw.co.uk,
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ec@dcsolicitors.co.uk, neil.startup@dwharris.co.uk, ewan.lockhart@daviesandpartners.com,

law@dbande.co.uk, manchester@dbf-law.co.uk, info@davisg.co.uk, kc@dawsonandburgess.co.uk,
imh@dawson-hart.co.uk, info@decruz.net, info@12bsolicitors.uk,

Alison.Saul@2020legal.co.uk, info@7llp.com, lawyers@ahbrooks.co.uk,
a.fyson@rotheras.co.uk, a.fyson@rotheras.co.uk, angelab@cleaverthompson.co.uk,
g.jones@abacus-law.co.uk, info@acsols.com, info@abbottandco.law,
andrew@bradleyhayneslaw.co.uk, contact@abksolicitors.com, a.khan@abrahambaron.com,

info@aisolicitors.co.uk, info@acculegal.com, info@ackers-solicitors.co.uk

roberto@acklambond.co.uk, enquiries@actons.co.uk, hello@acuitylaw.com,
jbrown@acumension.com, admin@adamsonslaw.co.uk, mj@addies.co.uk,
cblake@admirallaw.co.uk , adrian@adrianstables.com, enquiries@advantagesolicitors.com,
info@advokatai.co.uk, sa@aequitaslegal.co.uk, Ghafar.khan@aslsolicitors.com,
hilton.armstrong@armstrongfoulkes.co.uk, liz.phipps@new-law.co.uk, info@agisolicitors.co.uk,
aialaw@live.com, info@ajc-law.co.uk, Zeshan@progress.law, info@alantaylorandco.com,
info@aldermansolicitors.co.uk, guygoodings@aldersonlaw.co.uk,
david@alexanderandpartners.co.uk, solicitors@alfred-james.com, mh@sillslegal.co.uk,
annette.fritze-shanks@allenovery.com, enquiries@allanjanes.com, info@alcsolicitors.london,

adiltaha@childandchild.co.uk, accounts@almythomas.co.uk, tbw(@alplaw.co.uk,
enquiries@alpslegal.co.uk, catherine.wahlberg@alsterskelley.com, amirza@amlawsolicitors.co.uk,

anna.theo@amvlaw.com, ashley@andersonslaw.co.uk, office@a2law.co.uk,

dbamforth@ardentlaw.co.uk, ikhawaja@armstrong-solicitors.co.uk,

hilton.armstrong@armstrongfoulkes.co.uk, info@armstronglutysolicitors.co.uk,

sandra.felmingham(@arnoldporter.com, nro@arthurjackson.co.uk, c.whitmarsh@ashfords.co.uk,

info@askews.com, ksandhu@askewslegal.co, info@askews.com, Bushra@aslbostonsolicitors.com,

damian.horan@aspirelaw.co.uk, info@asthampsons.co.uk, ayoub@astonknightsolicitors.co.uk,
thushara.polpitiye@astutehr.co.uk, simonv(@asvlaw.com, reception@athas.co.uk,

info@athertongodfrey.co.uk, edward.judge@aticuslaw.co.uk, info@atkinsonfirth.co.uk,

info@atkinsonritson.co.uk, andrew.flannagan@attwaters.co.uk, solicitors@attwoodgroup.co.uk,

aubrevi@aubreyisaacson.co.uk, info@austenjonessolicitors.co.uk, enquiries(@aventus-law.com,

info@averyknights.com, info@awhsolicitors.co.uk, b.warburton@banksidecommercial.com,

JayneHenshaw@bannerjones.co.uk, mike.craven@bartlettslaw.co.uk, info@barcankirby.co.uk,

info@baringslaw.com, joe@barrettsolicitors.co.uk, enquiries@bmsolicitors.com
info@bsandi.co.uk, david.tomlinson@barratts.legal, mail@bateswells.co.uk, boris.cetnik@bc-

legal.co.uk, info@birchallblackburn.co.uk, karen.sproston@beaconlaw.co.uk, reception@beale-

law.com, contact@beardsells.co.uk, andrew(@behr.co.uk, enquiries@belcherfrost.co.uk,

advice@benhoarebell.co.uk, shane@bentleysolicitors.co.uk, KLH@bennett-griffin.co.uk,
suzanne.holder@belllax.com, jbell@bpkcumbria.co.uk, info@beersllp.com,
paul.shenton@beestonshenton.co.uk, imacdonald@batessolicitors.co.uk,
Enquiries@bdbpitmans.com, mail@bates-wells.co.uk, webenquiry(@battens.co.uk,

c.gill@bawtrees.co.uk, carinna@berensens.co.uk, t.akram@hstsolicitors.co.uk, info@bglaw.co.uk

berrys.mail@btconnect.com, bst@hudgellsolicitors.co.uk, new@mltenquiries.com,

alistair.everett@awdrys.co.uk, Kacper.Skobies@simpsonmillar.co.uk, scomo@scomo.com,
info@gtstewart.co.uk, divya.srivastava@awdrys.co.uk, enquiries@mwsolicitors.co.uk, info@gtstewart.co.uk,
iaingouldsolicitor@gmail.com, scomo@scomo.com, info@stuartmillersolicitors.co.uk, info@gtstewart.co.uk,
info@doihaveacase.co.uk, enquiries@oakwoodsolicitors.co.uk, info@donoghue-solicitors.co.uk,
enquiries@redmans.co.uk, info@landaulaw.co.uk, info@tomstreet.co.uk,
info@andertonlaw.co.uk, info@astonssolicitors.co.uk, - info@sjssolicitors.co.uk, osborneslaw.com,
slatergordon.co.uk, -enquiries@oakwoodsolicitors.co.uk, info@cj-law.co.uk,
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matthew@clarksonhirst.com, margaret.banks@mibanks.co.uk, admin@crowleysolicitors.co.uk,
hughjames.com, ringroselaw.co.uk, info@sillslegal.co.uk, info@ hollissolicitors.co.uk,
thejohnsonpartnership.co.uk, stephensons.co.uk, longton@lichfield-reynolds.co.uk,
poolealcock.co.uk, enquiries@alsterskelley.com, sol@ cockslloyd.co.uk, enquiries@dodds-
solicitors.co.uk, talbotslaw.co.uk, gtstewart.co.uk, info@watsonwoodhouse.co.uk, hja@hja.net,
info@cicacriminalinjurysolicitors.co.uk, law@ howardssolicitors.co.uk, info@donoghue-
solicitors.co.uk, info@jssolicitors.com, info@ imd.co.uk, mail@sharpessolicitors.co.uk,
info@lloyddonnelly.co.uk, info@andertonlaw.co.uk, info@setfords.co.uk,
contact@bleasdales.com, philip@mccabeandco.com, co-oplegalservices.co.uk,
info@klglaw.co.uk, enquiries@attwaters.co.uk, mail@kings-solicitors.com, info@irvingslaw.com,
info@farleys.com, law-info@saunders.co.uk, enquiries@southernslaw.co.uk, hello@ch-law.co.uk,
office@accidentclaims.co.uk, info@bindmans.com, info@norrie-waite.com,
reception@taylorgoodchild.co.uk, postbox@leighday.co.uk, injurylawyers4u.co.uk,
info@satchellmoransolicitors.com, info@joneswhyte.co.uk, info@beenletdown.co.uk,
info@qualitysolicitors.com, info@fjg.co.uk, mail@dpglaw.co.uk,
enquiries@swaincohavant.uk.com, Info@mattrowlandsolicitors.co.uk,
enquiries@oakwoodsolicitors.co.uk, enquiries@lexadeen.co.uk, mail@employment-law-
solicitor.co.uk, info@stonehewermoss.co.uk, enquiries@itnsolicitors.com,
enquiries@curzongreen.co.uk, help@truthlegal.com, mail@limesolicitors.co.uk,
info@boltburdonkemp.co.uk, allinfo@edwardsduthieshamash.co.uk, tanya.h@jeremywood.co.uk,
enquiries@pardoes.co.uk, office@sjedney.co.uk, contact@duttongregory.co.uk, hja@hja.net,
plymouth@howard-over.co.uk, info@curtislaw.co.uk, enquiries@iacopipalmer.co.uk, info@star-
legal.co.uk, welcome@henmansllp.co.uk, hello@teeslaw.com, enquiries@sternberg-reed.co.uk,
hello@teeslaw.com, mail@wilkinssolicitors.co.uk, info@coolebevisllp.com,
info@georgeide.co.uk, worthing@gweca.co.uk, osborneslaw.com, slatergordon.co.uk,
contact@freemanharris.co.uk, fieldfisher.com, boltburdonkemp.co.uk, mayowynnebaxter.co.uk,
enquiries@challisbright.co.uk, enquiries@swaincohavant.co.uk, solicitors.com/ormerods.html,
Collins@collinslaw.co.uk, teeslaw.com, ameermeredith.com, teeslaw.com, jackamans.co.uk,
enquiries@kcj.co.uk, info@balfour-manson.co.uk, advice@harrowells.co.uk, keebles.com,
heptonstalls.co.uk, liddys-solicitors.co.uk, enquiries@oakwoodsolicitors.co.uk,
ibbotsonbrady@ibbotsonbrady.co.uk, adamlawsolicitors.co.uk, enquiries@deanwilson.co.uk,
lindermyers.co.uk, paulcrowley.co.uk, enquiries@patersonssolicitors.com, law@jcpsolicitors.co.uk,
cardiff@howellslegal.com, enquiries@winwales.co.uk, geplegal.co.uk, hughjames.com,
enquiry@wardrider.co.uk, info@bmcf.co.uk, ringroselaw.co.uk, info@sillslegal.co.uk ,
stephensons.co.uk, coventry@fieldoverell.com, enquiry@swaccidentclaims.com,
legalexpert.co.uk, hja@hja.net, law@ howardssolicitors.co.uk, client.services@quittance.co.uk,
info@adamlawsolicitors.co.uk, info@jssolicitors.com, info@ imd.co.uk,
support@knightsbridgesolicitors.co.uk, info@vanguardlaw.co.uk, feedback@nahl.co.uk,
info@lloyddonnelly.co.uk, info@setfords.co.uk, co-oplegalservices.co.uk,
enquiries@attwaters.co.uk, mail@kings-solicitors.com, info@irvingslaw.com, info@farleys.com,
law-info@saunders.co.uk, enquiries@southernslaw.co.uk, hello@ch-law.co.uk,
office@accidentclaims.co.uk, info@bindmans.com, info@norrie-waite.com,
reception@taylorgoodchild.co.uk, postbox@leighday.co.uk, info@satchellmoransolicitors.com,
info@joneswhyte.co.uk, info@beenletdown.co.uk, info@qualitysolicitors.com, info@fjg.co.uk,
info@firstpersonalinjury.co.uk, enquiries@swaincohavant.uk.com,
Info@mattrowlandsolicitors.co.uk, cleaverthompson.co.uk, info@stonehewermoss.co.uk,
office@claimsaction.co.uk, enquiries@cleaverthompson.co.uk, advice@holmes-hills.co.uk,
info@donoghue-solicitors.co.uk, allinfo@edwardsduthieshamash.co.uk, mail@ashclifford.co.uk,
hja@hja.net, info@bobbetts.com, enquiries@iacopipalmer.co.uk, info@star-legal.co.uk,
enquiries@sternberg-reed.co.uk, newsletter@chebsey.com, info@carterssolicitors.org.uk,
info@blacklocks.co.uk, admin@kilcoyne-solicitors.co.uk, info@tmmsolicitors.co.uk,
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admin@kilcoyne-solicitors.co.uk, -info@vgoodandcoedinburgh.co.uk,
enquiries@kingswellwatts.co.uk, matthew@clarksonhirst.com, gby@ jbarkers.co.uk,
info@sillslegal.co.uk_, info@ hollissolicitors.co.uk, longton@lichfield-reynolds.co.uk,
enquiries@alsterskelley.com, sol@ cockslloyd.co.uk, enquiries@dodds-solicitors.co.uk,
info@watsonwoodhouse.co.uk, hja@hja.net, mwsolicitors.co.uk, info@ imd.co.uk,
support@knightsbridgesolicitors.co.uk, info@setfords.co.uk, enquiries@attwaters.co.uk,
enquiries@hnksolicitors.com, mail@kings-solicitors.com, enquiries@tvedwards.com,
info@irvingslaw.com, enquiry@jacksonlees.co.uk, info@farleys.com, help@gnlaw.co.uk,
enquiries@southernslaw.co.uk, hello@ch-law.co.uk, enquiries@msbsolicitors.co.uk,
office@accidentclaims.co.uk, lisaverro@verrolaw.co.uk, info@bindmans.com, info@norrie-
waite.com, reception@taylorgoodchild.co.uk, postbox@leighday.co.uk, info@ddelaw.com,
info@satchellmoransolicitors.com, info@joneswhyte.co.uk, info@beenletdown.co.uk,
info@qualitysolicitors.com, info@fjg.co.uk,_mail@dpglaw.co.uk, mail@rhctlegal.co.uk,
info@firstpersonalinjury.co.uk, solicitors@polpitiya.co.uk, enquiries@swaincohavant.uk.com,
Info@mattrowlandsolicitors.co.uk, info@alison-law.co.uk, info@reeds.co.uk, info@lansbury-
worthington.co.uk, info@talbotslaw.co.uk, mail@thejohnsonpartnership.co.uk,
info@paulcrowley.co.uk, enquiries@ringroselaw.co.uk, info@adamlawsolicitors.co.uk,
solicitors@jrjones.co.uk, courtsupport@protonmail.com, mail@bhattmurphy.co.uk,
advice@goodlawsolicitors.co.uk, dutyadmin@gtstewart.co.uk, ag@gnlaw.co.uk,
enquire@hevans.com, d.nurse@henryhyams.com, hja@hja.net, snatas@itnsolicitors.com,
customersupport@irwinmitchell.com, irvine@marielirvine.com, info@obasekisolicitors.com,
pwl@patlaw.co.uk, matthew@saunders.co.uk, scomo@scomo.com, sophiek@sophiekhan.co.uk,
aeh@stephensons.co.uk, mail@thejohnsonpartnership.co.uk, info@watsonwoodhouse.co.uk,
info@wsolicitors.co.uk, nicola.brooks@afbrooks.co.uk. adrian@seelhoff.com,
info@aardvarkplanninglaw.co.uk, enquiries@aaronandpartners.com,
nadeem.ullah@abbeysolicitors.co.uk, info@abbotstonelaw.com, info@abbottandco.law,
sharon.bowles@abcfoodsafety.co.uk, contact@abksolicitors.com, areza uk@yahoo.co.uk,
lawyers@punatar.biz, clare.ranson@accenture.com. gavin.partridge@achilles.com.
roberto@acklambond.co.uk. hello@acuitylaw.com. abashir@adamlawsolicitors.co.uk.

matthew@adanandco.com. timclark@adderstonegroup.com.

INFO@ADDISONKHANSOLICITORS.CO.UK. shannon.wilks@addleshawgoddard.com.

info@adeljibssolicitors.co.uk. legal.mail@adur-worthing.gov.uk, info@advice4renters.org.uk,

enquiries(@advisasolicitors.co.uk, edie.bowles@advocates-for-animals.com, dovaw(@tiscali.co.uk

info@afsalsolicitors.com, nerys@agriadvisor.co.uk, ali.hussain@ahslaw.co.uk,

info@ainslevharris.com, katherine.pawson(@airbnb.com, julia.a.rose@airbus.com

info@vorksolicitor.co.uk, karen.morrissey@akingump.com, chrisalbin@acsolicitors.co.uk,
susannah.sheppard@sheppard-co.com. kb@aandco.co.uk. tracey@allenandcosolicitor.co.uk
annette.fritze-shanks@allenovery.com. Ben.Davies@alletsons.co.uk, allisonsols@aol.com

andrew.duncan@allsquarelegal.com, accounts@almythomas.co.uk,

info@alphaomegasolicitors.co.uk, catherine.wahlberg@alsterskelley.com,

raheel.latif@amansolicitors.com, chris.newby@aig.com, info@amnestysolicitors.com

m.demetriou@amsterdamandpartners.com, andrewuprichard@btinternet.com, info@avac-ltd.co.uk,
reception@angelsolicitors.co.uk, dellmorr@supanet.com, vmasters@anglianwater.co.uk,
email@anitachopra.com, samuel.whittaker@anixter.com, usman(@ansar.london,
info@ansonssolicitors.com, mail@anthonygold.co.uk, anthony@bharrisco.uk,

info@anthonvogunfeibosolicitors.com, atleuteam(@atleu.org.uk, info@applebyshaw.com,

info@applemanlegal.com, asif.khan@appletonssolicitors.co.uk, ma@aranisolicitors.com,

m.calvy@archers-law.co.uk, habib@archstone.org.uk, info@ardalebrown.com,

krishna.gill@arkrights.com, lisa.wallbank343@mod.uk, sandra.felmingham@arnoldporter.com,

rarora@alhsolicitors.com, info@arrowlegal.co.uk, tharsini.joganathan@artscouncil.org.uk
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c.whitmarsh@ashfords.co.uk, info@ashtonrosslaw.com, enquiries.bury@ashtonslegal.co.uk,

info@ashwoodsolicitors.co.uk, david@asserson.co.uk, gill.beckwith@abfoods.com,

james.wellburn@accaglobal.com, legal(@aop.org.uk, victoria.mee@aston.ac.uk, info@atalaw.co.uk,

jla@ah.com.au, info@athertongodfrey.co.uk, enquiry@atkinsandpalmer.co.uk,

admin@atlanticsolicitors.com, sja@austinsandco.co.uk, nadia.hoosen@theaa.com,
info@averroessolicitors.co.uk, anna.tolley@avon.com,

info@awhsolicitors.co.uk, justice@azzlaw.com,
alexandra.alfredson@baesystems.com, mark.bailey@bnglaw.co.uk,

s.bajaria@bajariasolicitors.co.uk, mark.rowley@bakerbotts.com. admin@bakersmall.co.uk

kate.linnell@bofa.com, catherine.milton@bankofengland.co.uk, enquiries@bankfieldheath.co.uk,

enquiry@bankskelly.co.uk, john.williams@banksidelaw.com, a.balkitis@rotheras.co.uk
enquiries@abels-solicitors.co.uk
hello@agrlaw.co.uk
andy.pitt@absolicitors.com
david@alexanderandpartners.co.uk
aroraashtonpatel@gmail.com
rarora@alhsolicitors.com
dib@arthurandco.co.uk
nro@arthurjackson.co.uk
info@askews.com
atandasol@yahoo.com
info@bwecsolicitors.co.uk
bt@brockbanks.co.uk
info@burstalls.co.uk
sdj@caswelljones.com
info@charlesnewton.co.uk
t.bloomfield@clarkwillis.co.uk
advice(@community-links.org
info@crampton-pym-lewis.co.uk
enquiries(@crossewyatt-solicitors.co.uk
LAW @curtisparkinson.com
enquiries@drjames-solicitors.co.uk
dawson.lloyd@tiscali.co.uk
enquiries@dollman.co.uk
suechristopher@dpp-law.com
elizabeth@eaneary.com
enquiries@ericbowesandco.co.uk
defence@edwardsvaziraney.co.uk
ktuck@etlp.co.uk
enquiries@fphlaw.co.uk
freemans.law(@btconnect.com
raef@garnettwilliamspowell.co.uk
njf.gandw@btconnect.com

tottenhamlawcentre@tiscali.co.uk

dianegrayson@harlandsolicitors.co.uk
paul.sheerin@hawkinsryan.com
louise.goodenough(@haywards-solicitors.co.uk
solicitor@henscott.co.uk
apicken@irvsol.co.uk
enquiries@jackamans.co.uk
chris.jones@)jrlaw.co.uk
enquiries@lblaw.co.uk
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miriam@m?2mcommunitysolicitors.co.uk

solicitors@minahan-hirst.co.uk
cowen@owenandco.co.uk
enquiries@paragonlaw.co.uk
enquiries@payneandpayne.co.uk
na@penninesolicitors.co.uk
info@philsolicitors.co.uk
info@pclc.org.uk
admin@popeandco.co.uk
eroseblade@aol.com
law(@rosemarysmithandco.com
surb.kumar@rthlaw.co.uk
liz@sanderswitherspoon.co.uk
mail@scaiff.co.uk
shirley.bews@simonlacey.co.uk
southallrights@hotmail.com
mail@stokes-law.co.uk
mail@thblegal.com

warringtoncab@hotmail.com
cab.snowhill@bizonlinen.co.uk

linus.murray@oreillystewart.com
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Legal actions suggested by lawyers:

The victim's family and supporters, based on legal advice, plans to sue individuals as well as
organisations.

For the above mentioned reasons, facts and evidence, combined with threats to the victim's health,
well-being and human rights, an Urgent or an Emergency Judicial Review will be appropriate if you
refuse to rectify the situation and continue to cause distress and alarm (breach of Safeguarding).

What to sue and when:
Emergency Judicial Review

The health professionals who treat the severely disabled victim with life threatening chronic
medical conditions are concerned about the impact of what you are doing on a defenceless and
helpless individual. On this basis, an Emergency Judicial Review is necessary to stop the
objectionable behaviour and actions. In Emergency Judicial Reviews, there is no need to serve pre-
action (since it's an emergency).

Pursuant to the legal precedent set by Gisada Syf v Barratt (Supreme Court, 2010), the clock starts
to tick when the victim is able to read the documents, which means the deadline can be extended for
an unlimited time, depending on when the victim recovers.

Urgent Judicial Review

Some of the issues presented in complaint parts I, IT and IITI all fit well into the remit of an Urgent
Judicial Review.

Pursuant to the legal precedent set by Gisada Syf v Barratt (Supreme Court, 2010), the clock starts
to tick when the victim is able to read the documents, which means the deadline can be extended for

an unlimited time, depending on when the victim recovers. For example, if the victim recovers on ||
then the deadline for lodging a judicial review would be ||| | |  H

Standard Judicial Review

Some of the issues presented in the complaint all fit well into the remit of a Standard Judicial
Review.

Pursuant to the legal precedent set by Gisada Syf v Barratt (Supreme Court, 2010), the clock starts
to tick when the victim is able to read the documents, which means the deadline can be extended for
an unlimited time, depending on when the victim recovers. For example, if the victim recovers on [}

I e, the deadline for lodging a judicial review would be | NN
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Employment Tribunal (ET1)

Employment Solicitors advised the Senior Governor is entitled to bring ET1 claim for the
following:
Loss of office (after you removed the Senior Governor)

Multiple discrimination (it's clear to everyone that you targetted him because of his race, ethnicity,
religion, disabilities and other characteristics protected by the Equality Act)

Victimisation following Protected Act and whistle blowing
Constructive Dismissal (your actions and behaviour made life so unbearable that forced the victim

to remove himself from the situation) - for the avoidance of doubt, the victim has not yet taken
Constructive Dismissal but is considering it.

Pursuant to the legal precedent set by Gisada Syf v Barratt (Supreme Court, 2010), the clock starts
to tick when the victim is able to read the documents, which means the deadline can be extended for
an unlimited time, depending on when the victim recovers. For example, if the victim recovers on JJjj
B (o, the deadline for lodging an ET1 would bed

Civil Claims

Medical and clinical negligence from 2000 to present day (and ongoing)
Misconduct in Public Office

Harassment

Discrimination

Pursuant to the legal precedent set by Gisada Syf v Barratt (Supreme Court, 2010), the clock starts
to tick when the victim is able to read the documents, which means the deadline can be extended for
an unlimited time, depending on when the victim recovers. For example, if the victim recovers ||}
B (1<, the deadline for lodging the aforementioned civil claims would be 30 June 2025,
except for harassment claim, which has a 6-year time limit (so the deadline is 2028).
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Private Prosecution

Since taking the Judicial Oath in 2017,-set up and chair the international judiciary support
network. He is an active member of the Magistrates Association, Commonwealth Magistrates and
Judges Association and 22 groups on e-Judiciary (the intranet site for judges and magistrates).
Friends and supporters in these organisations gave-the forms for Private Prosecution against
those who harassed him and/or inflicted detriments in his life, resulting in harm to his health, self-
esteem and career. We have not attached the forms because [Jjijfriends who are judges and
lawyers helped him to fill in some parts of the forms. For those of you who have persisted to harass
in various ways, your names would be included on the forms if you do not desist, rectify the
situation and offer appropriate remedies. Private Prosecution begins in Magistrates Court, since [Jjjj
[l became a London Magistrate in 2017 and due to the fact he is well respected among judiciary
in London region, the Private Prosecution will be commence in a Magistrates Court outside London
(location to be decided in due course).

Private Prosecution has no time limit.

Public Inquiry

Since the victim's friends have combined 214,951 followers on social media, they can persuade the
authorities to set up a Public Inquiry.

Statutory Investigations and Inquiries

Doctors and lawyers helping the victim, who is severely disabled victim with life threatening
chronic medical conditions, informed his family that if the bullying, harassment, discrimination and
victimisation harmed the victim's health to the extend of leading or contributing to his early death,
then in addition to the statutory inquest, a Murder Inquiry will be launched.

The victim became an Expert at the International Criminal Court in 2019, his colleagues advised the
International Criminal Court is very concerned with what is happening in the UK and communities
supporting the victim will ask the International Criminal Court to open an inquiry.
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Judicial Review In the High Court of Justice
Application for urgent consideration

Administrative Court

This form must be completed by the Claimant or the Claim No.
Claimant’s advocate if exceptional urgency is being
claimed and the application needs to be determined
within a certain time scale.

Claimant(s)
(including ref.)

The claimant, or the claimant’s solicitors must serve this Defendant(s)
form on the defendant(s) and any interested parties with
the N461 Judicial review claim form.

To the Defendant(s) and Interested Party(ies) Interested
Representations as to the urgency of the claim may be Party(ies)
made by defendants or interested parties to the relevant
Administrative Court Office by fax or email:-

For cases proceedingin

London Fax: 020 7947 6802

email: administrativecourtoffice.generaloffice@hmcts.x.gsi.gov.uk
Birmingham Fax: 01212506730

email: administrativecourtoffice.birmingham@hmcts.x.gsi.gov.uk
Cardiff Fax: 02920 376461

email: administrativecourtoffice.cardiff@hmcts.x.gsi.gov.uk
Leeds Fax: 0113 306 2581

email: administrativecourtoffice.leeds@hmcts.x.gsi.gov.uk
Manchester Fax: 0161 240 5315

email: administrativecourtoffice.manchester@hmcts.x.gsi.gov.uk

SECTION 1 Reasons for urgency

N463 Judicial review Application for urgent consideration (09.15) 10f3 © Crown copyright 2015
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SECTION 2 Proposed timetable (tick the boxes and complete the following statements that apply)

a) [ ] Urgency (including abridgement of time for AOS) is sought and should be considered within hours/days

If consideration is sought within 48 hours of issue, you must complete Section 3 below.

b) [ ] Interim relief is sought and the application for such relief should be considered within hours/days

If consideration is sought within 48 hours of issue, you must complete Section 3 below.

c) [ ] The N461 application for permission should be considered within hours / days

If consideration is sought within 48 hours of issue, you must complete Section 3 below.

d) [ ] If permission for judicial review is granted, a substantive hearing is sought by[enter date]

SECTION 3 Justification for request for immediate consideration

Date and time when it was first appreciated that an immediate application might be necessary.

Date

Time

Please provide reasons for any delay in making the application.

What efforts have been made to put the defendant and any interested party on notice of the application?

20of3
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SECTION 4 Interim relief (state what interim relief is sought and why in the box below)

A draft order must be attached.

37

SECTION 5 Service

A copy of this form of application was served on the defendant(s) and interested parties as follows:

Defendant
[] by fax machine to time sent
Fax no. time

[] by handing it to or leaving it with

rname

Interested party
[ by fax machine to time sent
Fax no. time

[] by handing it to or leaving it with

rname

] by e-mail to

re-mail address

[] by e-mail to

re-mail address

Date served
rDate

Date served
rDate

| confirm that all relevant facts have been disclosed in this application

Name of claimant’s advocate
name

Claimant (claimant’s advocate)

Signed

30f3 B Print form | [ Reset form |
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Queen’s Bench Division

Out of Hours Application

Where counsel or solicitors are requested to complete an Out of Hours application form by the Out of
Hours Duty Clerk this form should be emailed to QBDutyClerk@hmcts.gsi.gov.uk Please do not send
emails to this address unless the Out of Hours Duty Clerk has invited you to do so.

When making an out of hours application, applicants should bear in mind R (on the application of Hamid)

v Secretary of State for the Home Department [2012] EWHC 3070 (Admin).

If the judge makes a determination, whether or not your Out of Hours application is successful, in
accordance with CPR 25APD4.5 you must file your Out of Hours application with the court the next
working day, together with the application fee of £50. You should send the form and fee to the Royal
Courts of Justice Fees Office. You must pay this fee in addition to any fee required for any other
application/claim the judge directs you to issue.

Counsel’s name

Name of chambers

Telephone number

(please ensure that you remain contactable on this
number until your application has been dealt with)

Solicitor’s name

Name of firm

Telephone number

Applicant’s name

If this is an Admin Court matter, has a JR been applied for? [ IYes [ INo

If Yes, please provide the CO number and or any applicable Home
Office number

CO no. Home Office no.

QBD OHA (06.14) ©Crown copyright 2014
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Nature of application (in brief)

Reasons requiring OOH consideration (You must explain why the matter could not be dealt with during
the day, specifying the time/date the solicitor and counsel were instructed)

Please tick to confirm that this application is being made in []
compliance with your professional obligations

To be completed by judge’s clerk

Was the order granted or

refused? [ ] Granted | | Refused

If granted, date and time completed order received and approved

Date and time completed

Date and time order received
and approved

QBD OHA (06.14) ©Crown copyright 2014
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APPLICATION FOR SUMMONS OR WARRANT FOR ARREST
FOR ALLEGED OFFENCE

(Criminal Procedure Rules, rule 7.2(6); section 1, Magistrates’ Courts Act 1980)

This is an application DY ... (name of applicant)

for the court to issue a [summons] [warrant of arrest] (delete as applicable) against the proposed
defendant.

APl CANT S AAANESS: ..ttt e e
Email adAreSS: oo
Phone: Mobile:

Alleged offence(s) (e.g. ‘theft’, ‘assault’, etc. — give details in boxes (2) and (3) beneath):
Date(s) of alleged offence(s):

Proposed defendant
Name:
Address:

Email address (if known):
Phone (if known): Mobile:

1. Complete the box above and give the details required in the boxes below.’
2. Sign and date the completed form.
3. Send or deliver a copy of the completed form to the magistrates’ court office.

Do not send this form to the proposed defendant unless the court tells you to do so.

The court may determine your application with or without a hearing and without receiving representations from
the proposed defendant. The court will not usually arrange a hearing so it is important that the information you
put in this form is complete and accurate.

(1) Consent to prosecute
Do you need consent to prosecute? | JYes | |No

If yes, you must include with your application written evidence of that consent.

Some offences may not be prosecuted without the consent of the Attorney General, the Director of Public
Prosecutions or another authority. The legislation that creates the offence will say whether such consent is
required.

! Forms for use with the Rules are at: www.justice.gov.uk/courts/procedure-rules/criminal/formspage.

1 May 2019
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(2) Previous application(s)
Have you applied before for the issue of a summons or warrant in respect of any of the allegations you
are making? " IYes | |No

If yes, give details. Include the name of the court to which you applied, the date of the application and the
name of the proposed defendant you gave that court if that was different to the name in this application.

(3) Other proceedings

Has any other prosecutor ever brought a criminal case against the proposed defendant in respect of
any of the allegations you are making? [ JYes | |No

If yes, give details. Include the name of the prosecutor, the court in which the case was brought and the result.

(4) Details of the alleged offence(s)

CrimPR 7.3 requires that an allegation of an offence in an application for the issue of a summons or warrant
must contain (a) a statement of the offence that (i) describes the offence in ordinary language, and (ii) identifies
any legislation that creates it; and (b) such particulars of the conduct constituting the commission of the offence
as to make clear what the prosecutor alleges against the defendant.

2 May 2019
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(5) Summary of the circumstances

CrimPR 7.2(6) requires that an application for the issue of a summons or warrant for arrest must concisely
outline the grounds for asserting that the proposed defendant has committed the alleged offence or offences.
Summarise your grounds for alleging that the proposed defendant has committed the offence(s) for which you
want the court to issue a summons or warrant. Give an indication of the evidence on which you will rely if the
court agrees to do so.

(6) Application for warrant

Complete this box only if you are applying for the court to issue a warrant for the defendant’s arrest. Under s.1,
Magistrates’ Courts Act 1980 the court can issue a warrant for the defendant’s arrest only where (a)(i) the
offence to which the warrant relates can be, or must be, tried in the Crown Court, (ii) the offence is punishable
with imprisonment, or (iii) the defendant’s address is not sufficiently established for a summons to be served on
him or her, and (b) the Director of Public Prosecutions consents to the issue of the warrant, if the offence to
which the warrant relates is one to which s.1(4A) of the 1980 Act applies (certain offences that can be
prosecuted in the UK even though committed elsewhere).

In all cases

(a) Conditions relating to the offence or the defendant. Tick as many boxes as apply.

(i) the offence can be, or must be, tried in the Crown Court (]
(ii) the offence is punishable with imprisonment ]

(iii) the defendant’s address is not sufficiently established for a summons to be served | |
Explain why, including what you have done to find an address for the defendant.

If applicable
(b) The Director of Public Prosecutions consents to the issue of a warrant for the defendant’s arrest

" IYes | |No

If yes, you must include with your application written evidence of that consent.

3 May 2019
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(7) Declaration. See Criminal Procedure Rules r.7.2(6), (7). You may be asked to make this declaration on
oath.

To the best of my knowledge, information and belief:
(a) the allegations contained in this application are substantially true,
(b) the evidence on which | rely will be available at the trial,
(c) the details that | have given in boxes (2) and (3) are true, and
(d) this application discloses all the information that is material to what the court must decide.

SN .o (applicant)

Date: ...,

Decision — this record must be kept by the court
| considered this application today [at] [without] a hearing.
[The applicant confirmed on oath or affirmation the declaration in box (7).]

[The applicant gave me additional information [the essence of which was:]]?

[The proposed defendant gave me additional information [the essence of which was:]J?

On the basis of the information contained in this application [as supplemented by the additional
information described above]:

(a) I [am] [am not] satisfied that the requirements for the issue of a summons are met
[(b) | [am] [am not] satisfied that the additional requirements for the issue of a warrant are met]*

and | [issue] [refuse to issue] a [summons] [warrant] accordingly.

My reasons are these: The court should give a brief indication of its conclusions.

2 Include a brief summary of any information unless it is recorded elsewhere.
% Include a brief summary of any information unless it is recorded elsewhere.
4 Complete only if the application includes an application for the issue of a warrant.

4 May 2019
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SN o
NaME: [Justice of the Peace]
[District Judge (Magistrates’ Court)]
[Justices’ Clerk / assistant clerk]
Date: ...oovviiii

5 May 2019
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Case: 220822-011190 and Case: 220822-019617

From: compassion@dr.com (compassion@dr.com)
To: linkedin_support@cs.linkedin.com

Cc message2014-321@yahoo.com

Date: Monday, 5 September 2022 at 15:20 BST

Case: 220822-011190 and Case: 220822-019617

Dear Sir or Madam,

This reply is divided into different sections, each with a sub-heading and
addresses a particular issue either you raised or relate to the original concern:

Introduction:

Please read page 1 of the PDF file attached for background information.

Purpose of this email:

It has been 14 days since hundreds of victims we support from our 26,000
followers on LinkedIn wrote and signed a group letter, and emailed it to the
Chairman and Chief Executive of LinkedIn and its owner Microsoft (office contact
details provided by friends and former colleagues in LinkedIn and Microsoft), but
we still have no access to our LinkedIn account.

Based on the evidence provided in the 42-page letter (a copy is attached), you
can see that a large group of journalists and lawyers are helping, since a LinkedIn
account with 26,000 followers is considered a major account and we are a well
respected international support network for victims, despite the fact we have no
money because the support we gave are free.

Relevance of which email address the signed letter is sent from:

We just read an email from the Executive Escalation Case Manager asking we send
an email from the email address registred with LinkedIn (it is copied in), however,
the email address you provided does not accept unsolicited emails. In order for
you to receive our email, you need to email us first.

Therefore please send a message to the email address we registered with
LinkedIn in order for us to reply.

However, the pro bono lawyers helping us advised since the 42-page letter contain
evidence only the account owner knows or possess, it is irrelevant which email
address the letter is sent from. For the avoidance of doubt, "compassion@dr.com"
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is our professional email address, albeit it is not the email address registered at
LinkedIn.

Group ID has already been verified:

The Executive Escalation Case Manager also asked us to verify our ID, this matter
has been fully addressed by pro bono lawyers in the 42-page letter addressed to
the Chairman and Chief Executive of LinkedIn and its owner Microsoft, we have
attached a copy for you.

In short, our identity is "Healed by Compassion", as evidenced in the 42-page
letter and which you can verify online if you search "Healed by Compassion", you
can view our official website and profiles on major social media platforms such as
Twitter, where we have 40,300 followers.

As a matter of fact, we had communication with LinkedIn from our profile

on Twitter about this matter, such communication count as verification of ID.
LinkedIn Team on Twitter replied our direct message (which can only be seen by
us and LinkedIn) and provided a web link for us to email the signed letter. We did
and received a reference number, which is Case: 220822-019617

Please contact your team on Twitter to verify or do you prefer we send you a
"screenshot" of the communication?

Individual ID is exempt:

As we are support network, and in line with protocol, we are exempt from
disclosing individuals' names as we work together as a team. This is the norm for
support networks around the world. In th 42-page letter attached, which was
prepared by pro bono lawyers, you will see succinct full explanations for this. In
particular, the law requires the burden of proof is on the acccuser, it is the
accusers who must reveal or verify their ID. Further, pursuant to Victims' Code,
individuals are exempt from disclosing their names since all our volunteers are
victims and currently in legal battles against the perpetrators.

Second and third emails from you on 24 and 30 August:

In the subsequent 2 emails, you asked why we have not replied. As explained in
the 42-page signed letter, we are an unfunded support network run by volunteers
and all volunteers are extremely busy with their careers, families, commitments,
lawsuits against the perpetrators (volunteers are also victims) in addition to
running this award winning support network.

Further, we rely on pro bono lawyers for support, advice and expert opinion, which
take weeks or even months. Therefore please don't set deadlines in your replies
as it is not possible for us to meet those tight deadline due to our circumstances.

Reasonable requests:
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1. The carefully written 42-page letter, which was typed on our official headed-
paper and signed, contain all the robust hard evidence to prove there was no
letigimate reason to deny access since 29 July 2022. As the journalists and
lawyers helpfully pointed out, the restriction was marked as "temporary", which
means it should be maximim of 1 week. In this case, it has been nearly 6 weeks,
which is excessive and disproportionate. Therefore, please immediately send a link
to the email address we registered with LinkedIn and grant access without further
unnecessary delay.

2. As the international communities, our huge number of followers on other social
media platforms, journalists and lawyers noticed, we have a long established good
working relationship with LinkedIn and our 26,000 followers on LinkedIn are
connected with millions of professionals around the world. Based on the long list
of facts provided in our 42-page letter (a copy is attached), we have made
significant contributions to the growth of LinkedIn around the world in the last
decade and this cannot be overlooked or ignored. Therefore, please immediately
send a link to the email address we registered with LinkedIn and grant access
without further unnecessary delay.

3. If the above mentioned 2 reasonable requests are denied, we respectfully

ask the Chairman and Chief Executive of LinkedIn and its owner Microsoftto either
assign a different Executive Escalation Case Manager or assign their line manager
to look into this matter. This is because the 42-page signed letter containing hard
robust evidence, prepared by lawyers and journalists, is more than sufficient for
you to restore access but instead you erected more hurdles and obstacles, which
is unnecessary since this support network is run by volunteers and all of whom
are victims in distress due to injustices they received from the world. In other
words, we have already suffered enough and there's no need to add more.

Next steps:

1. Please grant 1 of the 3 reasonable requests mentioned above

2. The pro bono lawyers and journalists advised if access is not granted as a
matter of urgency, the communities we support would have no choice but to go
public publishing this travesty of justice on social media (we have 40,300
followers on Twitter and our families/friends/colleagues combined have over 20
million followers on various social media platforms), which would then attract
attention from mainstream media in 195 countries.

3. Please read or re-read the 42-page letter (a copy is attached) and grant the
remedies printed on pages 6 to 7 (which is page 7 to 8 of the PDF file as page 1 is
the cover email)

Message of support:

As announced and published by mainstream media every morning, here in
England, majority of the population are suffering from the cost of living crisis,



soaring energy bills and high inflation, the 26,000 LinkedIn followers we have
been supporting for numerous years contacted us on other social media platforms
indicating if you continue to deny access, they may stop using LinkedIn and focus
on other social media sites.

Please find attached the above mentioned 42-page signed letter, prepared by
lawyers and journalists. The PDF file also contain the cover email to the Chairman
and Chief Executive of LinkedIn and its owner Microsoft (office contact details
provided by friends and former colleagues in LinkedIn and Microsoft)

Thank you in advance, on behalf of the communities we help, for your kind
support and understanding.

With warmest regards and very best wishes,

Volunteers and Advisors of Healed by Compassion international health support
network
Our official website:

www.hope-and-compassion.com

Sent: Monday, August 22, 2022 at 6:25 PM

From: "LinkedIn Customer Support" <linkedin_support@cs.linkedin.com>
To: compassion@dr.com

Subject: A message from LinkedIn [Case: 220822-011190]

in Advisory Team NA

Reference # 220822-011190
Status: Open

Response (08/22/2022 12:25 CST)
Hi Advisory Team,

Thanks for reaching out to LinkedIn. My name is Julie and I’'m an Executive Escalations Case Manager with
LinkedIn. | have received your support inquiry. | understand you are having a problem accessing your
account. I'm sorry you are experiencing this and I'm happy to help you today.

| have reviewed your account and previous support history. | am unable to locate an account associated with
your email address, compassion@dr.com. Additionally, | have reviewed the letter and supporting
documentation that you had included in your outreach to LinkedIn. Due to the sensitive nature of this request,
I am not able to share details on the account depicted in your screenshots unless we are able to verify the
identity of the account owner. If you are able to contact us from the email address on the account in your
screenshots, we would be happy to provide specific details and restore the account.

While | am not able to provide account specific information, | am happy to explain our policies in general
terms in regards to the account depicted in your screenshots. At a glance it appears that the name field on
the account is a business name which is a violation of the LinkedIn User Agreement and Professional
Community Policies. LinkedIn requires that you represent your true individual identity on your profile and not
that of a business or entity. We do have options to promote and engage as a business/entity on the platform,
however, a company Page would need to be established and managed by your personal profile. Please feel
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http://www.hope-and-compassion.com/
https://www.linkedin.com/help/linkedin/cases/43033406
mailto:compassion@dr.com
https://www.linkedin.com/legal/user-agreement
https://www.linkedin.com/legal/professional-community-policies

free to visit the following article for more information on LinkedIn Page Showcase Pages - Overview |
Marketing_Solutions Help.

If you'd prefer a phone call, please let me know your preferred contact number, current time zone, and what
times you are available for a call. Otherwise, please confirm the primary email address on the profile to move
forward.

I look forward to hearing from you.

Julie A.
Executive Escalations Case Manager
8:00 AM — 4:00 PM CST

This is a support email in response to your request submitted on
LinkedIn.

This email was intended for Advisory Team NA. Learn why we include this.

Linked ]

© 2022 LinkedIn Corporation, 1000 West Maude Avenue, Sunnyvale, CA

94085.
LinkedIn and the LinkedIn logo are registered trademarks of LinkedIn.

Letter on 22.08.2022.pdf
2.2MB
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https://www.linkedin.com/help/lms/answer/a570165
http://www.linkedin.com/static?key=privacy_policy
http://www.linkedin.com/static?key=user_agreement
http://www.linkedin.com/static?key=copyright_policy
https://www.linkedin.com/help/linkedin/answer/4788

Below is a copy of the letter we sent to Linkedin Help via Direct
Message on Twitter

6 September 2022
Dear Sir or Madam,

We are an award winning and well respected international health support network,
founded 12 years ago.

Our profile on Twitter has over 40,300 followers and our profile on LinkedIn has nearly
26,000 followers.

Since 29 July, LinkedIn made a mistake by denying us access to our LinkedIn profile,
which caused distress for a significant proportion of our 26,000 followers on LinkedIn.

Between 29 July and 22 August, communities in 195 countries, together with lawyers and
journalists, prepared a 42-page letter (containing robust hard evidence) proving the
restriction was a mistake.

The above mentioned letter was emailed to the Chairman and Chief Executive of LinkedIn
and its owner Microsoft on 22 August.

Between 22 August and 5 September, 3 cases were opened (see below for reference
numbers) but staff failed to properly read the evidence in the 42-page letter and as a result
did not restore access.

Case: 220822-011190

Case: 220822-019617

Case: 220905-007576

Before the lawyers take legal actions and before journalists publish this travesty of justice
all over the world, we would like you to ask a Senior Manager to look at the 2 key
documents we supplied, which are:

1. The letter on 22 August, an online copy is here:
https://hopeandcompassioncom.files.wordpress.com/2022/09/2.-letter-on-22.08.2022.pdf
2. The letter on 5 September, an online copy is here:

https://hopeandcompassioncom.files.wordpress.com/2022/09/1.-email-on-05.09.2022.pdf

If the links don’t work, visit the News section of our website and then scroll down to
Section 8 (entitled Social Media), here’s the link:

https://hope-and-compassion.com/news/
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Both letters contain helpful remedies advised by experts and the international communities
would appreciate it if Senior Management would restore our access in order to support the
communities in need.

The email address registered on LinkedIn is:

message2014-321@yahoo.com

You can reply here or reply via email.

Please prioritise this issue and restore our access as a matter of urgency, since it's been
nearly 40 days since we were denied access.

Thank you in advance, on behalf of the communities we help, for your kind support and
understanding.

With warmest regards and very best wishes,
Volunteers and Advisors of Healed by Compassion international health support network
Our official website:

www.hope-and-compassion.com
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